
Delhi Public School Gurvahati
"Under the degis oFthe Delhi PubUc SchooI Society, Delhi,'

Date: 13/0112023

INFORMATION FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION, 2022-23
CLASS: VI-VIII

1. Examination period (Main Exam): l3th February 2023 to 25'l' February 2023.

2. Marks: Minor subjects: 50 marks, Main Subjects: 80 marks

3. Revision period: l't February 2023 to 8thFebruary 2023.

4. Study leave: 9'h February 2023 to l2th February 2023

5. Points to note:

a) Regular classes will be held on the days of minor examination.

b) For subjects like Science and Social Science, answers should to be written on separate answer-scripts.
c) Strict action will be taken against students resorting to any unfair means (Ref. cir no-76 dated

08t09t22).

d) Parents having issues in sending their ward by second trip bus can send them by first trip bus.

However the students need to sit in the exam room allotted for them when they arrive early and will
not be permitted to loiter around.

e) With reference to circular no. 729 dated 29-ll-2022, students failing to clear the exam in the first
attempt will have to appear for a retest mandatorily to be promoted to the next class.

f) Tentative retest period: 13-03-2022 to 22-03-2022.

g) PTM and book distribution dates:

Class VI: 13-03-2023 (Monday)

Class VII: 15-03-2023 (Wednesday)

Class VIII: 17-03-2023 (Friday)

h) Session 2023-24 begins from2Tth March 2023 (Monday).

TIME TABLE
1. Minor Exam:

DATE DAY SUBJECT Exam Timing

03-02-2023 Friday Aft l0:15 amto 11:15 am

06-02-2023 Monday Computer (theory) 8:05 am to 9:05 am

07-02-2023 Tuesday EVE l0:15 amto 11:15 am

School Arrival : 7:45 am Departure time: l:40 pm

2. Main Exam:

DATE DAY VI vII vIII Exam Timing

t3-02-2023 Monday Science Social Science Mathematics

Readinstinng

l0:00 am - 10:15 am

Writine time:

10:15 am - 1:15 pm

t5-02-2023 Wednesday English 3'd Language Hindi

t7-02-2023 Friday 3'd Language Hindi English

20-02-2023 Monday Social Science Mathematics Science

22-02-2023 Wednesday Hindi English 3'd Language

25-02-2023 Saturday Mathematics Science Social Science

School Arrival : 9:30 am Departure time: 1:40 pm

With best wishes,
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